Shihlin SC3 Series AC Drives
1
SC3 Series AC Drives Energy Efficiency Report
(Release date：20230223 Version：Ver1.00)
According to GB/T 12668.902-2021/IEC 61800-9-2:2017
1. Product rated specifications
Model name
Input
voltage
(V)
Apparent
output power
(kVA)
Output power
(kW)
Output
current
(A)
Standby loss
(W)
Relative
power loss
(%)
SC3-021-0.2K 1PH 220V 0.6 0.2 1.8 3 0.49%
SC3-021-0.4K 1PH 220V 1 0.4 2.7 3 0.30%
SC3-021-0.75K 1PH 220V 1.5 0.75 4.5 3 0.21%
SC3-023-0.2K 3PH 220V 0.6 0.2 1.8 3 0.57%
SC3-023-0.4K 3PH 220V 1.2 0.4 3 4 0.31%
SC3-023-0.75K 3PH 220V 2 0.75 5 4 0.19%
SC3-023-1.5K 3PH 220V 3.2 1.5 8 4 0.11%
SC3-043-0.4K 3PH 440V 1 0.4 1.5 6 0.57%
SC3-043-0.75K 3PH 440V 2 0.75 2.6 6 0.29%
SC3-043-1.5K 3PH 440V 3 1.5 4.2 6 0.19%
SC3-021-1.5K 1PH 220V 2.5 1.5 8 4 0.16%
SC3-021-2.2K 1PH 220V 4.2 2.2 11 4 0.10%
SC3-023-2.2K 3PH 220V 4.2 2.2 11 4 0.10%
SC3-023-3.7K 3PH 220V 6.7 3.7 17.5 4 0.06%
SC3-043-2.2K 3PH 440V 4.6 2.2 6 6 0.14%
SC3-043-3.7K 3PH 440V 6.9 3.7 9 6 0.09%
SC3-043-5.5K 3PH 440V 9.2 5.5 12 6 0.07%
SC3-043-7.5K/11KF 3PH 440V 14 7.5 18 9 0.06%
Shihlin SC3 Series AC Drives
2
SC3-043-11K/15KF 3PH 440V 18 11 24 9 0.05%
SC3-043-15K/18.5KF 3PH 440V 25 15 32 9 0.04%
SC3-043-18.5K/22KF 3PH 440V 29 18.5 38 9 0.03%
SC3-043-22K 3PH 440V 34 22 45 9 0.03%
Note 1.The input power frequency of all the above models are 50/60HZ.
Note 2.The ambient temperature should be within 50℃, and for side-by-side installation, the ambient temperature should
be within 40℃.
2. Reference operation points